

39 sation therefor shall be weekly compensation during two hundred
40 weeks.

41 "16. For the loss of an eye, weekly compensation during one hun-
42 dred twenty-five weeks.

43 "17. For the loss of an eye, the other eye having been lost prior to the
44 injury, weekly compensation during two hundred weeks.

45 "18. For the loss of hearing in one ear, weekly compensation during
46 fifty weeks, and for the loss of hearing in both ears, weekly compen-
47 sation during one hundred seventy-five weeks.

48 "19. The loss of both arms, or both hands, or both feet, or both
49 legs, or both eyes, or of any two thereof, caused by a single accident,
50 shall equal a permanent total disability, to be compensated as such.

51 "20. In all other cases of permanent partial disability, the com-
52 pensation shall bear such relation to the periods of compensation
53 stated in the above schedule as the disability bears to those produced
54 by the injuries named in the schedule."

1 SEC. 5. Section eighty-five point thirty-seven (85.37), Code 1950,
2 is hereby amended by striking from line six (6) thereof the word
3 "sixty" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "sixty-six and two-
4 thirds"; also by striking from line eight (8) the word "twenty-four"
5 and inserting in lieu thereof the word "twenty-eight".

1 SEC. 6. Section eighty-five point sixty-four (85.64), Code 1950, is
2 hereby amended by striking from line four (4) the words "and
3 totally"; by striking from lines sixteen and seventeen the words
4 "permanent total disability" and inserting in lieu thereof the words
5 "the degree of permanent disability involved".

Approved April 6, 1951.

CHAPTER 60

EMPLOYMENT AGENCIES

S. F. 191

AN ACT to amend section ninety-four point six (94.6), Code 1950, relating to limita-
tion of employment agency fees.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

1 SECTION 1. Section ninety-four point six (94.6), Code 1950, is
2 hereby amended by striking from line four (4) thereof the word "ten"
3 and substituting in lieu thereof the word "twenty-five".

Approved April 5, 1951.